InCoreTM Lapidus System
Precision Guided Correction
Surgical Technique
• Tri-Planar Correction
•	 Targeting Guide is intended to aid and stabilize angular/rotational correction in all three planes
(transverse, sagittal and frontal plane)
• Fully Guided
•	 Post and Targeting Guide utilize anatomical land marks to facilitate fixation placement

Part No. Description
IC-LAP-5928RP InCore Lapidus 5.9mm x 28mm Right Titanium Post
ORDERING INFORMATION
IMPLANTS
IC-LAP-5928LP InCore Lapidus 5.9mm x 28mm Left Titanium Post
IC-LAP-3524 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 24mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3526 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 26mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3528 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 28mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3530 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 30mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3532 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 32mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3534 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 34mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3536 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 36mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3538 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 38mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3540 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 40mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3542 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 42mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3544 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 44mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3546 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 46mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3548 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 48mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3550 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 50mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3552 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 52mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3554 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 54mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-3556 InCore Lapidus 3.5mm x 56mm Titanium Screw
IC-LAP-35P InCore Lapidus Post Plug Screw
Part No. Description
IC-LAP-0100L InCore Lapidus Post Guide Left Reusable
INSTRUMENTS
IC-LAP-0000R InCore Lapidus Post Guide Right Reusable
IC-LAP-0101L InCore Lapidus Targeting Guide Assembly Left Reusable
IC-LAP-0001R InCore Lapidus Targeting Guide Assembly Right Reusable
IC-LAP-0106 InCore Lapidus 2mm x 4" K-Wire (qty 1) - 4 needed
IC-LAP-0107 InCore Lapidus Drill Bushing 40mm Reusable
IC-LAP-0108 InCore Lapidus Drill Bushing 55mm Reusable
IC-LAP-0109 InCore Lapidus Drill Bushing 70mm Reusable
IC-LAP-0112 InCore Lapidus Post Fastener Reusable
IC-LAP-0114 InCore Lapidus 5.9mm Post Drill Reusable
IC-LAP-0115 InCore Lapidus T10 Driver Reusable
IC-LAP-0116 InCore Lapidus 3.6mm Drill Bit Reusable
IC-LAP-0117 InCore Lapidus Removal Drill Guide Reusable
IC-LAP-0118 InCore Lapidus Removal Slap Hammer Reusable
IC-LAP-0119 InCore Lapidus Removal Fastener Reusable
IC-LAP-0120 InCore Lapidus Depth Probe Reusable
IC-LAP-0131 InCore Lapidus Torque Limiting Handle Reusable
IC-LAP-0122 InCore Lapidus Instrument Case
IC-LAP-0123 InCore Lapidus Instrument Case Lid
IC-LAP-0104 InCore Lapidus Replacement Compression-Distraction
Fixture
IC-LAP-0105 InCore Lapidus Replacement Compression Screw
Replacement Items for Targeting Guide Assembly
IC-LAP-28R InCore Lapidus Disposable Kit 28mm - Right
IC-LAP-28L InCore Lapidus Disposable Kit 28mm - Left
Disposable Kit
IC-LAP-TH20 Torque Limiting Handle 2NM - Sterile
IC-LAP-T10 InCore Lapidus T10 Driver - Sterile
IC-LAP-D36 InCore Lapidus 3.6mm Drill Bit - Sterile
IC-LAP-KW20 K-Wire 2.0mm x 102mm (qty. 4) - Sterile
This material is intended for health care professionals.  Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited. For product infor-
mation, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling in-
formation, see the package insert. Check for country product clearances and reference product-specific instructions for use.